Advanced Programs- Counselor Licensure Exam

Test: 5421 Professional School Counselor
Testing period: SEP-2022 TO AUG-2023
State / Agency: Mississippi State Department of Education

Institution

William Carey University

Variable

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

Notes:
* No data are displayed because the test taker count is fewer than 5.

Test Taker Attempts: Highest Score

Include All Delivery Modes: Yes
Scale score range: 100-200 by 1

Passing
Score

156

156

156

156

156

Testing
Year

2017-2018
2018-2019
2019-2020
2020-2021

2021-2022

# Exams
Taken

11

17

10

10

# Individuals

11

Mean
Score

163.67

162.09

159.63

158.13

# Passing

% Passing

77.78

81.82

87.50

75.00

Median
Score

162.00

165.00

159.00

158.50



