Test: 5421 Professional School Counselor Testing period: SEP-2022 TO AUG-2023 State / Agency: Mississippi State Department of Education Test Taker Attempts: Highest Score Include All Delivery Modes: Yes Scale score range: 100-200 by 1

▼

Institution

William Carey University

	Variable	Passing Score	Testing Year	# Exams Taken	# Individuals	Mean Score	# Passing	% Passing	Median Score
Total									
	Total	156	2017-2018	11	9	163.67	7	77.78	162.00
	Total	156	2018-2019	17	11	162.09	9	81.82	165.00
	Total	156	2019-2020	3	3	*	*	*	*
	Total	156	2020-2021	10	8	159.63	7	87.50	159.00
	Total	156	2021-2022	10	8	158.13	6	75.00	158.50

Notes:

* No data are displayed because the test taker count is fewer than 5.